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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3736
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2012
EDUCATIONAL CENTRES FOR STS
Chowdhury Shri Adhir Ranjan

Will the Minister of TRIBAL AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of proposals received from various State Governments to recognise educational centres for Scheduled Tribe students during each of the last three years and the current year; and

(b) the follow-up action taken thereon by the Union Government alongwith the number of pending proposals, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF TRIBAL AFFAIRS (SHRI MAHADEO SINGH KHANDELA)

(a): The Ministry of Tribal Affairs does not implement such scheme under which proposals are called for from State Governments for recognition of educational centres.

(b): Does not arise.
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